

## City of Mentor

8500 Civic Center Blvd. • Mentor, OH 44060-2499 • (440) 255-1100

## JOB OPPORTUNITY

DATE POSTED: October 13, 2023

## PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR Full-Time

The City of Mentor is seeking an experienced individual to work as a Public Works Supervisor. This position will be a key player in the maintenance of the City of Mentor's public infrastructure including roadways, storm sewers, traffic control equipment and public facilities. This position also involves a considerable commitment to snow and ice control. Additional desired skills include purchasing, basic computer skills and the ability to interact professionally with the public. The ideal candidate will have a background managing employees in related construction and/or maintenance fields.

Annual Range of Pay: \$56,461.60 - \$104,164.32 (DOQ) plus a comprehensive benefit package.

For a more detailed description of this position as well as certification and degree requirements, visit <a href="https://cityofmentor.com/employment">https://cityofmentor.com/employment</a>.

Position will remain open until filled.

The City of Mentor is an Equal Opportunity Employer and will not discriminate in its employment practices due to an applicant's race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin and veteran or disability status. EOE/ADA